

Criminal Misc. Case – 1868 / 2025
C.N.R.No. - WBJP01-004285-2025

Order No. 07 dated 06.01.2026

Date is fixed for hearing.

Ld. Advocate for the accused-petitioner has intended to press the application for anticipatory bail.

Ld. Public Prosecutor, Jalpaiguri, appearing on behalf of the State has submitted that the Post-mortem examination report has not yet been collected and he has sought for time.

Prayer for time is considered and allowed.

In the meantime, the protective measures as provided by this Court on 20.12.2025 vide order No.6 is to be continued until further order or till the next date of hearing, whichever is earlier.

Fix **16.02.2026** for hearing application for anticipatory bail.

Send a copy of this order to the I.O. with a direction to produce the C.D. along with the Post-mortem examination report positively on the next date and also to submit a report regarding the progress of investigation.

To date for production of C.D. along with the Post-mortem examination report and the report as directed above.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sessions Judge, Jalpaiguri
(WB01135)

Sessions Judge, Jalpaiguri
(WB01135)