

CNR NO:-WBJP01-004285-2025

Order No.10
Dated:20.04.2026

Today is fixed for hearing.
Ld. Public Prosecutor is present. C.D is not produced.
Ld. Public Prosecutor prays for time.
Perused the record. Considered.
Prayer for time is allowed.
In the meantime, the protective measures as provided by this Court on 20.12.2025 vide order No.6 is to be continued until further order or till the next date of hearing, whichever is earlier.
Fix:-14.05.2026 for hearing.
To date for C.D along with the post-mortem examination report & report of I.O.

D/C

Sessions Judge
Jalpaiguri

Sessions Judge
Jalpaiguri